Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50056940 001 Seite 2 von 28
Page 2 of 28
TEST SUMMARY
6.2.1 CHANNEL CLOSING TRANSMISSION AND CHANNEL MOVE TIME

Technical Specification  Value
Kind of Equipment ThinkPad Stack Mobile Projector
Type Designation M123
Brand Name Lenovo
FCC ID A5MM123
Canada ID 5903G-M123
Canada HVIN M123
Operating Frequency 5150-5250MHz,5250 ~5350 MHz,5470-5725MHz,5725-5850MHz
Operation Voltage 20Vdc
Modulation  OFDM with BPSK, QPSK, QAM
Antenna gain 5.7 dBi
Antenna Type PCB antennas (2*2 MIMO)
Software/Firmware
version
Kernel version:3.14.55-x86_64 www@c55-Lenovo-Product#1 Thu Jul 28
15:50:14 CST 2016
Build number:r2.cht_rvp-user debug 6.0.1 PIC060KMDNG1.0.8
eng.www.20160728.153509 test-keys
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50056940 001 Seite 9 von 28
Page 9 of 28
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level.
The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
System testing will be performed with channel-loading using means
appropriate to the data types that are used by the unlicensed device.
The following requirements apply:
Timing plots are required with calculations demonstrating a minimum channel
loading of approximately 17% or greater.
The EUT operates over the 5250-5350 MHz and 5470-5725MHz range as a
Client Device that does not have radar detection capability.
The samples were used as follows:
Conducted: A0COND22757-001
The device under test is 802.11 WiFi compliant.
The rated output power of the Master unit is > 23dBm (EIRP 200mW).
Therefore the required interference threshold level is -64 dBm. After correction
for antenna gain and procedural adjustments, the required conducted
threshold at the antenna port is –64 + 5.89 = -58.11 dBm.
The calibrated conducted DFS Detection Threshold level is set to -58.11 dBm.
The tested level is lower than the required level hence it provides margin to
the limit.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50056940 001 Seite 10 von 28
Page 10 of 28
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following additional accessories:
NO.
PRODUCT
BRAND
MODEL NO.
FCC ID
GAIN
1
Access Point
Dell
SonicPoint ACe
E2K-APL260AE
5G Ant gain :
5.89 dBi
Maximum EIRP :
27.28dBm
NOTE: This device was functioned as a  ☒ Master ☐Slave device during the DFS test.
NO.
PRODUCT
MODEL NO.